From: Oakleaf, John

To: Jess Carey
Subject: Fwd: Press Coverage of the Removal of M1130
Date: Friday, May 22, 2015 3:08:59 PM

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Gray, Lesli <lesli_gray@fws.gov>

Date: Fri, May 22, 2015 at 7:23 AM

Subject: Press Coverage of the Removal of M1130

To: Benjamin Tuggle <Benjamin Tuggle@fws.gov>, Joy Nicholopoulos
<joy_nicholopoulos@fws.gov>, Michelle Shaughnessy <Michelle_Shaughnessy@fws.gov>,
Sherry Barrett <Sherry_Barrett@fws.gov>, Maggie Dwire <maggie dwire@fws.gov>, Tracy
Melbihess <tracy_melbihess@fws.gov>, John Oakleaf <john_oakleaf@fws.gov>, Chris

Tincher <chris tincher@fws.gov>, Jeftf Humphrey <Jeff Humphrey@fws.gov>, Brady
McGee <Brady McGee@fws.gov>

Good morning, below are the links to the two interviews that Maggie did on the removal of
M1130 on Thursday. The AP ran the story and most of the other stories that ran used the AP
story. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you - Lesli

KRQE Interview -
http://krge.com/2015/05/21/mexican-grey-wolf-killed-after-displaving-concerning-behavior/

KNAU Public Radio Interview - http://knau.org/post/us-fish-and-wildlife-officials-kill-

troubled-mexican-gray-wolf

Feds fatally shoot troubled Mexican gray wolf in New Mexico after
reports of nuisance behavior

« THE ASSOCIATED PRESS

o First Posted: May 21, 2015 - 11:51 am
Last Updated: May 21, 2015 - 11:53 am

RESERVE, New Mexico — Federal authorities say a Mexican gray wolf has
been shot and killed in southwestern New Mexico after it was exhibiting
escalating nuisance behavior.

.S. Fish and Wildlif rvice said the male wolf, dubbed M1130, was shot
Wednesday in Catron County following reports of the wolf's behavior by
residents.

Officials say the Mexican Wolf Interagency Field Team tried to remove the
wolf by nonlethal means first before it was shot.
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An annual survey by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service in February showed
at least 109 wolves are spread among forested lands in southwestern New
Mexico and southeastern Arizona.

A subspecies of the gray wolf, the Mexican wolf was added to the federal
endangered species list in 1976.

(Story also carried in Seattle PI, KOB4, Houston Chronicle and multiple
other outlets)
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